
Subject : MATHEMATICS-1

2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39

1 504510 : VIJAYALAKSHMI A 1
2 504918 : NILOFER YASMIN M 1 1 1 1
3 506516 : ANBU VAIRAMUTHU G 1
4 507084 : ABIRAMI S 1 1 1 1
5 508715 : JAYALAKSHMI G 1
6 508796 : SURESH K 3 3 3 3 3 3
7 509190 : PICHAIPILLAI P 1
8 509794 : KUMAR D 2 2
9 511633 : CHANDIRAN V 5 5 5 5

10 513711 : VINOTHRAJ S 8 8 8 8
11 513946 : VELAYUTHAM P 1 1 1 1 1
12 515155 : GOVINDASAMY C 6 6 6 5 6 6
13 516084 : BALAJI R 1
14 516791 : RAJKUMAR S 3 3
15 516912 : D SANJEE 1 1 1
16 517633 : PRAKASH R
17 518618 : V VENKATACHALAPATHY 1 1 1
18 519126 : NAGARAJ M 1 1 1
19 519268 : ANANDH P 1
20 520057 : SELVI S 1 1 1 1
21 520303 : MYTHURADEVI P 1 1 1 1 1
22 521566 : CHELLAPILLAI D 5 5 5
23 521955 : VANNIMUTHU S 1 1 1 1 1
24 522550 : DEEPAN P 1 1 1
25 522779 : GOWTHAMI K 1 1 1 1
26 522792 : MURALIDHARAN S 1 1 1 1 1
27 523039 : SIVARAMAN V 1 1 1
28 524687 : PUNITHA R 1 1 1
29 527865 : GOMATHI MEENA S 2 2

Date of Exam : 16.02.2022 F.N

S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39
S.No.

Reg. No. & Name of the 
Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

30 527947 : MAITHRA K 3 3 3 3 3
31 529179 : BRINDHA A 3 3 3 3 3
32 529239 : SARASWATHI S T 2 2 2 2
33 529925 : GOMATHI K 1
34 530711 : GOMATHI R 1
35 530924 : SUGANTHI K
36 531681 : RATHIGA J 1 1
37 531715 : MEKALA N 1
38 531887 : AVUDAIACHELLAGEETHA S 1
39 531889 : RAMYA S 1
40 534542 : NIVETHA M 1 1 1
41 537035 : USHANANDHINI M 1 1 1
42 538672 : MUNIESWARI K
43 539459 : KEERTHANA U 1 1 1 1
44 541592 : KURALARASI G 1 1 1 1
45 542395 : BHUVANESWARI P 2 1 1
46 542891 : BABU M 4 4 4
47 543580 : SASIKALA C 3 3 3
48 547019 : MADHULAKSHMI V 1 1 1 1
49 547187 : MUTHULAKSHMI M 1 1
50 547270 : GEERTHI SENTHIL S 1 1 1
51 547307 : SUBRAMANI V 1 1
52 547423 : CHITRA J 1 1 1 1
53 547647 : M NIRMALA
54 549850 : SURIYA PRABHA M 1 1 1 1
55 550532 : AZHAGUNILA M 2
56 551116 : S BALAMURUGAN 1 1 1 1
57 551554 : MUNUSAMY G 3 3 3
58 551646 : SUJATHA S 1 1 1
59 552782 : SENTHILMURUGAN R 4 4 4 4
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2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39
S.No.

Reg. No. & Name of the 
Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

60 552867 : VASUDEVAN S 1
61 552996 : KRISHNA KUMAR M 1 1 1
62 553075 : BARKATHUNNISA M 1 1 1
63 553684 : THILAGAVATHI S 3 2 2 2 2
64 557350 : BHAGYALAKSHMI M 2 2 2 2 2 2
65 559906 : SAMBUVARAYAN G 2 2 2 2
66 560049 : UMASHANKAR G 1 1 1 1
67 560294 : ARIDASS R 12 12 11
68 560487 : DHAYALAN N 1
69 561073 : R NITHYA 1
70 561768 : GEETHA A 2 1 2 1
71 562754 : SAJUKUMAR S 1 1 1 1 1
72 563245 : SUMATHI G 1 2
73 566230 : VIVEKA S 1
74 567570 : KANAGALAKSHMI M 1
75 569891 : GNANASEKARAN S 1 1 1
76 570407 : JOTHI P 1
77 570928 : R BHARATHI 1 1 1
78 573655 : PRASANTH C 1
79 576990 : RANI P 2
80 577744 : KARTHIKA T 7 7
81 579154 : KALAIYARASI M 1 1 1
82 579601 : KIRUBHADEVI R
83 580725 : INDIRAPRIYA V 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
84 580779 : VIGNESH V
85 581229 : VIJAYAKUMAR M 1 1 1
86 581407 : B DHATCHINAMOORTHY 1 1 1 1 1 1
87 581984 : NAZREEN F 2 2
88 582247 : MANIMARAN A
89 582335 : VADIVELMURUGAN P 1 1 1 1 1 1
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2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39
S.No.

Reg. No. & Name of the 
Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

90 583326 : THANGAMANI V 1 1 1
91 583363 : L RAMACHANDRAN 1 1 1
92 585381 : KALAIYARASI S 1
93 585687 : NAGAMANI M 2 2 2 2 2
94 586426 : PARASAKTHI S 1 1 1 1
95 597393 : LAVANYA T 2 2 2 2 2 2
96 597714 : SUDHA R 1 1 1 1
97 598487 : REVATHI V 1
98 602009 : SHANTHI P 1 1 1 1
99 604472 : SORNALATHA G 2 2

100 607473 : MYTHILI M 1 1 1 1 1 1
101 608614 : SUMATHI S 1 1 1 1
102 611201 : ARUNKUMAR S 1 1 1
103 613197 : ABIRAMASUNDARI T 1 1 2
104 613678 : ELAMATHI E
105 615087 : GOMATHI K 1 1
106 615320 : RAJESWARI G 1 1 1
107 616041 : THANITHA P
108 616480 : AMUTHA R 1 1 1 1
109 616698 : MEGALA S 1 1
110 617202 : THIRUMURUGAN R 1
111 617331 : SENTAMILSELVI R 1
112 617608 : KARTHIKEYAN K 1 1 1
113 619235 : SINDHUJA L 1 1 1 1 1 1
114 620683 : KARPUKKARASI K 1 1
115 621075 : MALARVIZHI M 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
116 622206 : NILOFER A 2
117 622265 : KAVITHA G 1
118 622544 : SUJI R 1 1 1 1
119 622912 : RAJKUMAR R 2 2 2
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2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39
S.No.

Reg. No. & Name of the 
Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

120 622938 : KEERTHANA K L 2 2 2 2 2 2
121 623588 : PANNEER SELVAM A 1
122 624088 : IYAPPAN P 1
123 624749 : SUBASH S 1
124 624762 : SURESH K 9 9 9
125 624766 : HARIKRISHNAN V
126 624828 : MAHESWARI G 1 1 1 1
127 624903 : PRABAHARAN SP 1 1 1 1
128 625471 : SATHIYANARAYANAN B 1 1 1 1
129 626520 : SIVANATHASUNDARAM G 1 1 1 1
130 626944 : RAGUL R 1 1 1
131 627027 : SUDHA P 3 3 3
132 627098 : PRATHAP R 1
133 627175 : VIMALA G 1 1
134 627272 : MYTHILI M
135 627679 : PALANISAMY S
136 627699 : KARTHIKEYAN N 5 5 5 5 5 5
137 628049 : LAKSHMI SARANYA J 1
138 630170 : SARANYA N 1 1 1
139 630494 : NANDHEESWARAN S 1 1
140 630743 : UMARANI K 2 2
141 631445 : VIJAYALAKSHMI V 2
142 632118 : LOGANATHAN P 1 1 1
143 632307 : SADAIYAMMAL D 1 1 1
144 634048 : MALAR VALLI S 1 1 1
145 636326 : SINDHUJA S 1 1
146 636354 : GAYATHRI C 2 2 2 2
147 636559 : VIJAYALAKSHMI M 1 1
148 639491 : VIJAY M 1 1
149 639938 : THILLAI MUTHU L
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2 5 7 8 10 11 12 15 22 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 39
S.No.

Reg. No. & Name of the 
Candidate

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

150 640210 : RADHAKRISHNAN N 1 1
151 640260 : NITHYA P 1
152 640676 : GNANASAMBANTHAN R 2 2 2 2
153 641018 : KARTHIKEYAN T 2 2 2 2
154 641484 : SURESH M 1
155 641586 : VADIVEL M 1 1 1
156 641968 : S RAMESH 1 1 1 1 1 1
157 641979 : CHENTHILKUMAR K C 1
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Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

* indicates that the question deleted for 
evaluation
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Subject : MATHEMATICS-1

1 504510 : VIJAYALAKSHMI A
2 504918 : NILOFER YASMIN M
3 506516 : ANBU VAIRAMUTHU G
4 507084 : ABIRAMI S
5 508715 : JAYALAKSHMI G
6 508796 : SURESH K
7 509190 : PICHAIPILLAI P
8 509794 : KUMAR D
9 511633 : CHANDIRAN V

10 513711 : VINOTHRAJ S
11 513946 : VELAYUTHAM P
12 515155 : GOVINDASAMY C
13 516084 : BALAJI R
14 516791 : RAJKUMAR S
15 516912 : D SANJEE
16 517633 : PRAKASH R
17 518618 : V VENKATACHALAPATHY
18 519126 : NAGARAJ M
19 519268 : ANANDH P
20 520057 : SELVI S
21 520303 : MYTHURADEVI P
22 521566 : CHELLAPILLAI D
23 521955 : VANNIMUTHU S
24 522550 : DEEPAN P
25 522779 : GOWTHAMI K
26 522792 : MURALIDHARAN S
27 523039 : SIVARAMAN V
28 524687 : PUNITHA R
29 527865 : GOMATHI MEENA S

S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

1 1 1
1 1 1

1 1 1
1 1
3 3 3 3 3
1 1 1 1 1

8 5 7
14 14

1 1 1 1 1
6 6 6 6

3 2 3
1 1
2

1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1
5 5 5 5
1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1
1 1 1

2

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

30 527947 : MAITHRA K
31 529179 : BRINDHA A
32 529239 : SARASWATHI S T
33 529925 : GOMATHI K
34 530711 : GOMATHI R
35 530924 : SUGANTHI K
36 531681 : RATHIGA J
37 531715 : MEKALA N
38 531887 : AVUDAIACHELLAGEETHA S
39 531889 : RAMYA S
40 534542 : NIVETHA M
41 537035 : USHANANDHINI M
42 538672 : MUNIESWARI K
43 539459 : KEERTHANA U
44 541592 : KURALARASI G
45 542395 : BHUVANESWARI P
46 542891 : BABU M
47 543580 : SASIKALA C
48 547019 : MADHULAKSHMI V
49 547187 : MUTHULAKSHMI M
50 547270 : GEERTHI SENTHIL S
51 547307 : SUBRAMANI V
52 547423 : CHITRA J
53 547647 : M NIRMALA
54 549850 : SURIYA PRABHA M
55 550532 : AZHAGUNILA M
56 551116 : S BALAMURUGAN
57 551554 : MUNUSAMY G
58 551646 : SUJATHA S
59 552782 : SENTHILMURUGAN R

41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

60 552867 : VASUDEVAN S
61 552996 : KRISHNA KUMAR M
62 553075 : BARKATHUNNISA M
63 553684 : THILAGAVATHI S
64 557350 : BHAGYALAKSHMI M
65 559906 : SAMBUVARAYAN G
66 560049 : UMASHANKAR G
67 560294 : ARIDASS R
68 560487 : DHAYALAN N
69 561073 : R NITHYA
70 561768 : GEETHA A
71 562754 : SAJUKUMAR S
72 563245 : SUMATHI G
73 566230 : VIVEKA S
74 567570 : KANAGALAKSHMI M
75 569891 : GNANASEKARAN S
76 570407 : JOTHI P
77 570928 : R BHARATHI
78 573655 : PRASANTH C
79 576990 : RANI P
80 577744 : KARTHIKA T
81 579154 : KALAIYARASI M
82 579601 : KIRUBHADEVI R
83 580725 : INDIRAPRIYA V
84 580779 : VIGNESH V
85 581229 : VIJAYAKUMAR M
86 581407 : B DHATCHINAMOORTHY
87 581984 : NAZREEN F
88 582247 : MANIMARAN A
89 582335 : VADIVELMURUGAN P

41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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1 1
2 2 2 2 2
2 2 1
2 2 2 2 2
1 1 1

12 12 2
1 1 1

1
1 1 1 1 1 1

1 2

1 1

1 1
1 1

1 1
7 7 7

1
1

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1

1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1

2 2 2
2 2
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

MATHS-1 Page 9 of 18



S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

90 583326 : THANGAMANI V
91 583363 : L RAMACHANDRAN
92 585381 : KALAIYARASI S
93 585687 : NAGAMANI M
94 586426 : PARASAKTHI S
95 597393 : LAVANYA T
96 597714 : SUDHA R
97 598487 : REVATHI V
98 602009 : SHANTHI P
99 604472 : SORNALATHA G

100 607473 : MYTHILI M
101 608614 : SUMATHI S
102 611201 : ARUNKUMAR S
103 613197 : ABIRAMASUNDARI T
104 613678 : ELAMATHI E
105 615087 : GOMATHI K
106 615320 : RAJESWARI G
107 616041 : THANITHA P
108 616480 : AMUTHA R
109 616698 : MEGALA S
110 617202 : THIRUMURUGAN R
111 617331 : SENTAMILSELVI R
112 617608 : KARTHIKEYAN K
113 619235 : SINDHUJA L
114 620683 : KARPUKKARASI K
115 621075 : MALARVIZHI M
116 622206 : NILOFER A
117 622265 : KAVITHA G
118 622544 : SUJI R
119 622912 : RAJKUMAR R

41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

120 622938 : KEERTHANA K L
121 623588 : PANNEER SELVAM A
122 624088 : IYAPPAN P
123 624749 : SUBASH S
124 624762 : SURESH K
125 624766 : HARIKRISHNAN V
126 624828 : MAHESWARI G
127 624903 : PRABAHARAN SP
128 625471 : SATHIYANARAYANAN B
129 626520 : SIVANATHASUNDARAM G
130 626944 : RAGUL R
131 627027 : SUDHA P
132 627098 : PRATHAP R
133 627175 : VIMALA G
134 627272 : MYTHILI M
135 627679 : PALANISAMY S
136 627699 : KARTHIKEYAN N
137 628049 : LAKSHMI SARANYA J
138 630170 : SARANYA N
139 630494 : NANDHEESWARAN S
140 630743 : UMARANI K
141 631445 : VIJAYALAKSHMI V
142 632118 : LOGANATHAN P
143 632307 : SADAIYAMMAL D
144 634048 : MALAR VALLI S
145 636326 : SINDHUJA S
146 636354 : GAYATHRI C
147 636559 : VIJAYALAKSHMI M
148 639491 : VIJAY M
149 639938 : THILLAI MUTHU L

41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

150 640210 : RADHAKRISHNAN N
151 640260 : NITHYA P
152 640676 : GNANASAMBANTHAN R
153 641018 : KARTHIKEYAN T
154 641484 : SURESH M
155 641586 : VADIVEL M
156 641968 : S RAMESH
157 641979 : CHENTHILKUMAR K C

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

* indicates that the question deleted for 
evaluation

41 42 44 45 49 50 58 61 67 68 69 73 74 78 81 85 86 88

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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Subject : MATHEMATICS-1

1 504510 : VIJAYALAKSHMI A
2 504918 : NILOFER YASMIN M
3 506516 : ANBU VAIRAMUTHU G
4 507084 : ABIRAMI S
5 508715 : JAYALAKSHMI G
6 508796 : SURESH K
7 509190 : PICHAIPILLAI P
8 509794 : KUMAR D
9 511633 : CHANDIRAN V

10 513711 : VINOTHRAJ S
11 513946 : VELAYUTHAM P
12 515155 : GOVINDASAMY C
13 516084 : BALAJI R
14 516791 : RAJKUMAR S
15 516912 : D SANJEE
16 517633 : PRAKASH R
17 518618 : V VENKATACHALAPATHY
18 519126 : NAGARAJ M
19 519268 : ANANDH P
20 520057 : SELVI S
21 520303 : MYTHURADEVI P
22 521566 : CHELLAPILLAI D
23 521955 : VANNIMUTHU S
24 522550 : DEEPAN P
25 522779 : GOWTHAMI K
26 522792 : MURALIDHARAN S
27 523039 : SIVARAMAN V
28 524687 : PUNITHA R
29 527865 : GOMATHI MEENA S

S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate 89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

2 2
7
4

1 1 9
1 4

3 3 3 14
1 7

2 3
7

8 8 8
1 1 1 13
6 11

1
3 3 7
1 6

1
1 4

3
1 2
1 1 12

1 1 1 14
7

1 1 1 12
1 1 5
1 1 6

1 1 13
1 1 1 10
1 1 1 9

3

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

30 527947 : MAITHRA K
31 529179 : BRINDHA A
32 529239 : SARASWATHI S T
33 529925 : GOMATHI K
34 530711 : GOMATHI R
35 530924 : SUGANTHI K
36 531681 : RATHIGA J
37 531715 : MEKALA N
38 531887 : AVUDAIACHELLAGEETHA S
39 531889 : RAMYA S
40 534542 : NIVETHA M
41 537035 : USHANANDHINI M
42 538672 : MUNIESWARI K
43 539459 : KEERTHANA U
44 541592 : KURALARASI G
45 542395 : BHUVANESWARI P
46 542891 : BABU M
47 543580 : SASIKALA C
48 547019 : MADHULAKSHMI V
49 547187 : MUTHULAKSHMI M
50 547270 : GEERTHI SENTHIL S
51 547307 : SUBRAMANI V
52 547423 : CHITRA J
53 547647 : M NIRMALA
54 549850 : SURIYA PRABHA M
55 550532 : AZHAGUNILA M
56 551116 : S BALAMURUGAN
57 551554 : MUNUSAMY G
58 551646 : SUJATHA S
59 552782 : SENTHILMURUGAN R

89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 
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4
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5
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5
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4 7
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

60 552867 : VASUDEVAN S
61 552996 : KRISHNA KUMAR M
62 553075 : BARKATHUNNISA M
63 553684 : THILAGAVATHI S
64 557350 : BHAGYALAKSHMI M
65 559906 : SAMBUVARAYAN G
66 560049 : UMASHANKAR G
67 560294 : ARIDASS R
68 560487 : DHAYALAN N
69 561073 : R NITHYA
70 561768 : GEETHA A
71 562754 : SAJUKUMAR S
72 563245 : SUMATHI G
73 566230 : VIVEKA S
74 567570 : KANAGALAKSHMI M
75 569891 : GNANASEKARAN S
76 570407 : JOTHI P
77 570928 : R BHARATHI
78 573655 : PRASANTH C
79 576990 : RANI P
80 577744 : KARTHIKA T
81 579154 : KALAIYARASI M
82 579601 : KIRUBHADEVI R
83 580725 : INDIRAPRIYA V
84 580779 : VIGNESH V
85 581229 : VIJAYAKUMAR M
86 581407 : B DHATCHINAMOORTHY
87 581984 : NAZREEN F
88 582247 : MANIMARAN A
89 582335 : VADIVELMURUGAN P

89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1
1 1 7

5
2 2 2 13
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1 8
10 6 8

1 5
1

1 6
11
4
1

1 2
1 1 7

1
1 1 7

1 1 5
1 1 5
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1 5

1
1 15

2
1 1 9

1 12
5

2 3
1 1 1 18
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

90 583326 : THANGAMANI V
91 583363 : L RAMACHANDRAN
92 585381 : KALAIYARASI S
93 585687 : NAGAMANI M
94 586426 : PARASAKTHI S
95 597393 : LAVANYA T
96 597714 : SUDHA R
97 598487 : REVATHI V
98 602009 : SHANTHI P
99 604472 : SORNALATHA G

100 607473 : MYTHILI M
101 608614 : SUMATHI S
102 611201 : ARUNKUMAR S
103 613197 : ABIRAMASUNDARI T
104 613678 : ELAMATHI E
105 615087 : GOMATHI K
106 615320 : RAJESWARI G
107 616041 : THANITHA P
108 616480 : AMUTHA R
109 616698 : MEGALA S
110 617202 : THIRUMURUGAN R
111 617331 : SENTAMILSELVI R
112 617608 : KARTHIKEYAN K
113 619235 : SINDHUJA L
114 620683 : KARPUKKARASI K
115 621075 : MALARVIZHI M
116 622206 : NILOFER A
117 622265 : KAVITHA G
118 622544 : SUJI R
119 622912 : RAJKUMAR R

89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

4
1 1 7

3
10

1 10
2 2 10
1 1 8
1 4
1 1 11

2 2 8
1 11

1 11
1 7
1 8

1 4
1 6

7
1

1 9
3

1 5
1

1 1 8
1 12

1 6
1 1 14

1
2

1 1 9
2 2 11
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

120 622938 : KEERTHANA K L
121 623588 : PANNEER SELVAM A
122 624088 : IYAPPAN P
123 624749 : SUBASH S
124 624762 : SURESH K
125 624766 : HARIKRISHNAN V
126 624828 : MAHESWARI G
127 624903 : PRABAHARAN SP
128 625471 : SATHIYANARAYANAN B
129 626520 : SIVANATHASUNDARAM G
130 626944 : RAGUL R
131 627027 : SUDHA P
132 627098 : PRATHAP R
133 627175 : VIMALA G
134 627272 : MYTHILI M
135 627679 : PALANISAMY S
136 627699 : KARTHIKEYAN N
137 628049 : LAKSHMI SARANYA J
138 630170 : SARANYA N
139 630494 : NANDHEESWARAN S
140 630743 : UMARANI K
141 631445 : VIJAYALAKSHMI V
142 632118 : LOGANATHAN P
143 632307 : SADAIYAMMAL D
144 634048 : MALAR VALLI S
145 636326 : SINDHUJA S
146 636354 : GAYATHRI C
147 636559 : VIJAYALAKSHMI M
148 639491 : VIJAY M
149 639938 : THILLAI MUTHU L

89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

2 2 2 14
3
3
3

9 9 8
1

1 1 11
1 1 9

1 1 11
1 1 1 1 12
1 1 9

3 3 9
1 1 5

1 6
1
1

5 10
1 1 7

1 1 8
3
3

1 1 3
10

1 7
1 1 1 11

3
2 12

1 1 10
1 4

1
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S.No.
Reg. No. & Name of the 

Candidate

150 640210 : RADHAKRISHNAN N
151 640260 : NITHYA P
152 640676 : GNANASAMBANTHAN R
153 641018 : KARTHIKEYAN T
154 641484 : SURESH M
155 641586 : VADIVEL M
156 641968 : S RAMESH
157 641979 : CHENTHILKUMAR K C

Number of  Unique Candidates 
Challenged Each Question

Candidates Claim  Accepted / 
Rejected 

Final Key Suggested by Expert

* indicates that the question deleted for 
evaluation

89 94 107 110 112 115 124 129 130 131 132 138 143 149

 No. of  Unique 
Qns Challenged 
by the Candidate 

Question Nos. and No.of times Challenged by the Candidates 

1 1 1 13
1

2 2 11
1 2 2 12

1
1 1 1 8

1 1 1 12
1 1 5

2 1 5 1 1 1 1 45 1 77 1 54 2 1
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